

## **Public Works Department**

## **Boston Transportation Department**

One City Hall Square Room 715 Boston, MA 02201

Telephone: 617.635.4910, 617.635.4909, 617.635.4911

# **Occupancy Permit - Renewal**

Permit #:	OCCU-1253434	Parking Spaces:	0	Start Date:	11/29/2021
District:		Square Footage:	6,500.00	Duration:	30
Work Type:	Street	Carlo	200	Expires:	12/28/2021
Applicant:	BOSTON PUBLIC FACILITIES			Issued:	11/12/2021
Location:	900 - WASHINGTON ST Boston, 02111			Permit Cost:	\$0.00
				al all a	

Location Comments: TURNER FOR PUBLIC FACILITIES (JOSIAH QUINCY UPPER SCHOOL) MARGINAL, WASHINGTON, PINE ST AND HARRISON AVE

#### **PWD Description Of Work:**

OCCUPY SIDEWALK W/FENCING// OCCUPY PARKING LANE FOR PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY// ALL WORK 24HRS// POLICE DETAIL AREA A 343-4239// Implement the previously approved CMP (attached) to secure the site perimeter for the Josiah Quincy Upper School Project. A new construction consisting of middle-high school for the City of Boston, Public Schools, managed by the Public Facilities Department. The Project scope includes the demolition of existing structures and the construction of a new 175,000 square foot 6 story building to include a media center, gym, black box theater, locker rooms, roof terrace, outdoor classrooms and support space. The Project is bounded by Pine Street to the north, Washington Street to the west, Harrison Avenue to the east and Marginal Road to the south. The Project is scheduled for completion in June 2024 for the 2024-2025 school ye

### BTD Approval Date: NA

Notes:		
Construction Gates per CMP (attached)		
The Project site will consume an area 950' long by 5 feet wide = 4750 SF of existing sidewalk during the construction of the new building.		
Construction of a new building - perimeter fencing and jersey barriers to remain in place for the duration of construction.		
portion fo raodway with jersey barriers for pedestrian walkway on washington to and harrison ave		
No Work To Be Performed:		
Exceptions:		
Notes: Any noncompliance with the terms and conditions of the attached COVID19 Safety Plan Affidavit, including failure to abide by the Permittee's own COVID19 Safety Plan, may result in suspension or termination of work in		

Meter Information	on:		Sign Information:		
<u># of Meters</u> No meter info	Meter Numbers rmation.		Quantity Code Description   No sign information. Information Information		
Police Detail:		8	Police Comments:		
# of Officers	<mark>Area</mark> Area A	Number 343-4239	DETAIL REQUIRED WHEN GATE IS ACTIVE		
L					

This permit is issued on the condition that the person accepting it shall conform to the statutes and ordinances and the specifications herein contained; that the permit may be revoked at any time by this department; that violation of any of its specifications shall work its immediate revocation; that such a person shall indemnify and save harmless the City of Boston from any damage it may sustain or be required to pay by reason of the doing of any work hereby licensed or permitted, or by reason of any neglect of himself or any of his employees relating to such work or by reason of any violation of any specification herein.

